
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
114 
777 
727 
205 

1 
7 

20 
2 

127 
102 
21 
33 
88 

481 
14 
29 

104 
333 
221 

Class 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 

Name 
WILLIANS FERENS 
SANDRO PEREIRA CIBIEN 
JOÃO DE CARVALHO Fo 
VINICIUS CORBO 
DENIS MARTINS 
REINALDO FANTOZZI JR 
KLEBER CHRISTIAN MOURA 
MARCELO SCHMIDT 
LUCIANO ALMEIDA GARCIA 
ALAN RAMOS 
LEANDRO FERREIRA 
MARIO FERREIRA JR 
RICARDO ELIAS CHAHINE 
GILNEI ALVES SOARES 
DGEISON DE LUCCA 
MARCIO GAZQUEZ RAMALHO 
FLAVIANO RAMOS 
FELIPE FREIRE SARKIS 
JOÃO GABRIEL MILLARES 

Laps 
15 
16 
14 
18 
17 
14 
17 
17 
16 
15 
14 
17 
17 
18 
19 
18 
16 
16 
14 

Best Tm 
55.601 
55.673 
55.687 
55.706 
55.735 
55.819 
55.830 
55.849 
55.901 
55.932 
55.940 
55.965 
56.083 
56.186 
56.208 
56.264 
56.368 
56.663 
56.755 

Diff 

0.072 
0.086 
0.105 
0.134 
0.218 
0.229 
0.248 
0.300 
0.331 
0.339 
0.364 
0.482 
0.585 
0.607 
0.663 
0.767 
1.062 
1.154 

Gap 

0.072 
0.014 
0.019 
0.029 
0.084 
0.011 
0.019 
0.052 
0.031 
0.008 
0.025 
0.118 
0.103 
0.022 
0.056 
0.104 
0.295 
0.092 

In Lap 
5 
4 
2 
4 
5 
5 
2 
4 
3 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
5 
2 
3 

12 
2 

2nd Best 
55.724 
55.966 
55.699 
55.749 
55.888 
55.828 
55.832 
55.931 
55.951 
56.210 
56.073 
56.021 
56.103 
56.369 
56.263 
56.422 
56.380 
56.698 
56.797 

2nd Lap 
6 

12 
3 
3 
7 
2 
5 
5 
2 
6 

12 
4 
3 

14 
6 
5 
2 

13 
3 

Sorted on best lap time
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OPEN BRASILEIRO DE KART 2022 
F4 SENIOR 

4o TREINO - F4S 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 11:11:16 

Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km 

23/09/2022 11:10 


